
Livesto
Lebanon Valley

Auction
Fredericksburg, Pa.

Decembers, 1978

CATTLE 300. Compared
with last Tuesday’s market,
slaughter steers grading
Choice $1 higher. Slaughter
cows steady to 50 cents
higher. Few High Choice &

Prime No. 3-4 1125-1280 lbs.
slaughter steers 57.10-58.75,
Choice No. 2-4 960-1330 lbs.
55.60-57.00,few to 57.75, Good
52.10-55.35, few Standard
49.00- few Utility & Low
Standard 42.3546.35. Few
Choice slaughter heifers
53.00- few Good 50.50-
50.85, few Standard 45.00-
50.10. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 42.35-45.60,
few 46.60, few Commercial
No. 4-5 38.75-44.50, Cutters
39.7542.85, Canner & Low
Cutter 36.8540.25, Shells
down to 30.75. Few Choice
slaughter bullocks 54.10-
55.60, few Good 51.7554.25,
few Standard 49.7552.25.
Few Yield Grade #ll2BO-1595
lbs. slaughter bulls 52.00-

55.00; one yield grade #21555
lbs. at53.50.

CALVES 292. Vealers
grdmg Standard & Good
$1.50 to $4 lower. Two Prime
vealers 94.00 and 97.50, few
Choice 79.00-83.00, Good
70.00-80.50, Standard & Good
90-120 lbs. 66.50-76.50, 60-90
lbs. 57.0057.00, Utility 55-110
lbs. 40.00-57.00. Farm calves,
holstem bulls 90-120 lbs.
64.0051.00; holstein heifers
90-130 lbs. 88.00-128.00, one at
139.00.

HOGS 485. Barrows & gilts
75 cents to $1 higher. US No.
1-2 195-230 lbs. barrows &

gilts 51.8552.25, few to 52.75,
No. 1-3 200-250 lbs. 51.00
52.00, No. 2-3 190-270 lbs.
50.0051.35> few No. 1-3 100-
190 lbs. 45.0049.00. US No. 1-3
300510 lbs. sows 40.0043.00,
few to 45.00, No. 2-3 250560
lbs. 35.0040.75. Boars 35.25-
42.50.

FEEDER PIGS 11. Lot
US No. 15 45 lbs. feeder*

pigs 97.00 per hun-
dredweight.

SHEEP 4. Two Choice 105
and 130 lbs. wooledslaughter
lambs 56.00 and 60.00. One
SlaughterRam at 26.50.
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Available only at
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Hunter's
Auction

December!, 1978
Rising Sun, Md.

FEEDER HEIFERS:
High Choice and Prime
60.0055.00; Good to Choice
57.0059.00; Other 48.0052.00.

FEEDER STEERS: Good
to Choice 58.00-61.00;
Standard to Good 54.00-57.00.

BULLS: 1650 lb. 52.50;
1100-1200 lb. 48.0049.75.

COWS: High Choice to
Prime 43.7545.00; Good to
Standard 42.5043.25; Utility
42.0043.50; Cutters 39.75-
41.50; Canners 33.2540.00.

CALVES: Prime 180-240
lb. 77.0058.00; Good to
Choice 120-140 lb. 70.00-78.00;
Standard to Good 90-110 lb.
64.0052.00; Utility 7055 lb.
57.0058.00; Low Utility 65-75
lb. 43.0058.00.

HOGS: 100-165 lb. 41.50-
47.50.

FEEDER PIGS: 30-40 lb.
$32to $3B by the head.

SOWS: 37.00-41.50,
BOARS; 38.00-40.00.

Partly pelleted for feeding with hay '*

to horses that need extra fortification
Trim supplies extra protein and vitamins;
helps balance calcium, phosphorus anc^trace
minerals. Also contains ingredients Id help
develop' a pliable skin and a sleek, prize-
winning sheen.
Horses love the coarse, crisp texture of
rolled com, crushed oats, bran, pellets and
just the right amount of molasses.
One pound of Trim and one pound of good
hay per 100 pounds of body weight isabout
right for horses ridden or driven a moderate
amount each day.
Get your horse in trim for the job at hand.
Start feeding Trim, availableonly at Agway.
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Joilet Cattle
December 7,1978

CATTLE: Friday through
Wednesday’s salable
receipts 7,500, 5 days last
week 6,735, year ago 8,200.
Trading moderate on
Monday, turning slow
Wednesday. Slaughter
steers closed the week 50 to
75 lower than Wednesday of
last week. Slaughter heifers
dosed the week 25 to 50
lower. Cows closed the week
50 higher.

SLAUGHTER STEERS;
Mixed high Choice and
Prime 3-41150-1400 lbs. 56.50-
57.00 Monday, 55.50-56.00
Wednesday. Choice 24 1050-
1250 lbs. 55.50-56,50 Monday,
54.00-55.50 Monday, 54.00-
54.25 Wednesday.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 3-4
950-1100 lbs. 54.50-55.00
Monday, 53.75-54.25, 1 load
54.75 Wednesday. Choice 24
900-1050 lbs. 800-1000 lbs.
52.75-53.75 Monday, 52.00-
53.00 Wednesday.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-340.0042.50.
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auction news
Belleville
Auction
Belleville, Pa.

December 6,1978
CATTLE 179. Compared

with last Wednesday’s
market, slaughter cows
steady to $l.OO lower. Few
Good 48.10-52.10, few Utility
43.5048.10. Slaughter heifers
couple Good 49.60, 50.25.
Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 39.7543.25,
Cutters 39.0042.50, Canner Sc
L. Cutter 37.00-39.85. Few
Yield Grade #l,llOO-1600 lbs.
46.5049.85.

. FEEDER CATTLE;
Steers & bulls, few Good 450-
750 lbs. 50.25-57.00.

CALVES 192. Vealers
about steady. Vealers Choice
85.00- Good 67.0fr81.00,
Standard Sc Good 90-110 lbs.
58.0fr65.00, 70-85 lbs. 52.00-
61.00, few Utility 50-75 lbs,
40.00-

FARM CALVES; Holstein
bulls 85-120 lbs. 64.00-70.00,
few Holstein heifers 85-135
lbs. 70.00-122.00.

HOGS 185. Barrows and
gilts 50 cents to 1.25 higher.
US No. 1-2 210-240 lbs.
barrows Sc gilts 51.60-52.25,
No. 1-3 220-250 lbs. 49.00-
51.00. 1 lot No. 2-3 240 lbs. at
45.00. Sows: US No. 1-3 350-
650 lbs. sows 39.0042.00,
couple to 45.00. BOARS 28.00-
34.50.

FEEDER PIGS 439. US
No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
27.50-36.00 per head, No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 31.0046.00, No. 1-3
50-75 lbs. 43.0049.50 few to
61.00.

SHEEP 21. Spring or
wooled slaughter lambs
Choice 80-115 lbs. 53.00-60.00,
few Good 70-90 lbs. 50.00-
55.00. Few Slaughter ewes
20.00-27.00.

Omaha
Cattle

December 7,1978
Comparedw/Previous

Week’s Close
Closing prices on

slaughter steers 50-75 cents
lower; heifers 25 cents to
mostly 50 cents lower. Cows
firm to 50 cents higher and
bullsfirm to 1.00higher.

Four dayreceipts 17,700 as
compared 17,200 previous
week and 10,800 a year ago.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, December 9,19789

The fed cattle trade follow-
ed an even pattern as
weather againplayed a ma-
jor role. Prices advanced on
Monday as yet another
weekend storm slowed
livestock movement, but the
early upturn was more than
offset as road conditions im-
proved, marketings expand-
ed and carcass prices trend-
ed lower.An increasing mud
problem and yield grade
were often major price-
determining factors with
cattle carrying a substantial
coating of mud often selling
50-1.00 below clean offerings
of same grade; best demand
centered on relatively clean
choice 1075-1200 lb. steers
with some of these bought
for fulfillment of commodity
contracts.

STEERS; Several loads
choice and prime 3-4
1111-1262 lbs. 56.25-56.75
forepart of week. At
midweek low time, load
choice and prime 341121 lbs.
55.50, load same grade 1238
lbs with large percentage 4,
54.00. Choice 24,1000-1325 lb.
mainly 54.00-55.25, few to
55.50, two loads 1281 lbs.
large share 4 53.75. Mixed
goodand choice 2-3,1000-1250
lb. 53.0054.25. Good 2-3,
48.50-53.00. Few Standard
and good 2-3,47.0048.00.

HEIFERS: Early, four
loads choice and prime 34,
992-1054 lbs. 54.7555.00. At
midweek, two loads and part
loads same grade 3-4
1015-1077 lbs. 53.50. Choice
24 900-1050 lbs. 52.00-53.25.
Mixed good and choice 2-3
875-1025 lb. 51.2552.25. Good
2-348.0051.00.

New Holland
Horse

NewHolland Sales Stables
Monday, December 4,1978
Reported receipts of 437

horses, mules, and ponies.
Market steady with last
week’s market.

Load of driving out of N.Y.
305-610; load of Saddlebreds
for driving out of Kansas
City 410-1600; local driving
horses 250-500; riding horses
225-350; better horses 375-
500; lightweight killers 225-
325; heavyweightkillers 350-
475; mare ponies 15-55; colts
5-20; geldings 15-50; larger
ponies 75-200.


